



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2022**
SHIV SHANKAR DEVPetitioner
Through: Ms. Vanita Chouhan for Ms. Sonia A.
Menon, Advocate

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishal Chanda, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with
Ms. Ann Joseph, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for R3.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

20.05.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent no. 1 are complete.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no. 2 to which counsel for the petitioner states that she does not wish to file any rejoinder.

Short reply filed on behalf of respondent no. 3 is reported to be returned under objection. Counsel for respondent no. 3 undertakes to re-file the same after removing the objections within two weeks. Advance copy is stated to have been received by counsel for the petitioner to which she does not wish to file any rejoinder.

In view of the above, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on 09.08.2024, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MAY 20, 2024/pu