



\$~12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2022**

SHIV SHANKAR DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arindam Dey, Adv.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishal Chanda, Adv. for Mr. Udit
Malik, ASC, GNCTD.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC, DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

09.08.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned to 19th
December, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 9, 2024

N.Khanna