



\$~27

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 13556/2022

SHIV SHANKAR DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **22.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. There is no time left due to batch matter which is being heard by the Court today.
3. List on 27th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 22, 2025/MR