



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2022**

SHIV SHANKAR DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sonia A. Menon, Advocate.**

versus

**THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Shubham, Advocates for R-1.**

Ms. Ann Joseph, Advocate for R-2/DDA

Mr. Vidit Gupta, Mr. Trivesh Sharma, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1/RCS undertakes to file status report within three days from today.
2. In the meantime, petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.
3. Re-notify on 04th February 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/sky/sk