



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2022**

SHIV SHANKAR DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonia A. Menon and Ms. Varsha
Advocates.

versus

**THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advs.
Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, Addl.
Standing Counsel, DDA. (M:
9205230113)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on leave today.
3. List on 26th May, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 20, 2026/MR