



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2022**

SHIV SHANKAR DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonia A. Menon & Ms.
Varsha, Advs. (through VC)

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation ‘For
the Nation 2.0’**

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter before the JR Court on **18.05.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 4, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any